BOARD OF A STATE OF C 1313 Sherman S Denver, Colorad	treet, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
JACOB KAM	MERZELL,	
v.		
Respondent:		
WELD COUN	TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 41288
NAME:	Jacob Kammerzell	
Address:	25090 WCR 15	
	Johnstown, CO 80534	
Phone Number:	970.587.2859	
	ORDER ON STIPULAT	ION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R1447302

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

> Land: 45.00 Improvements: 62,455.00 Total: 62,500.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Weld County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

SEAL

DATED/MAILED this 4th day of October, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

October 1, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Laren & Hart

Hart

Sulva a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Num	ber:	41288	
Single Cou	nty Schedule Numbe	r R1447302	
STIPULATIO	N (As To Tax Year	<u> 2003</u> Actual Va	lue)
TACOB	KAMMERZE//		
Petitioner	(s),		
vs.			
Weld	COUNTY BOARD	OF EQUALIZATION,	
Respondent			
nospondene	•		బ్ల
Stipulation property,	n regarding the ta	spondent hereby ent x year 2003 valuatio that arbitration of	n of the subject
Petit	ioner(s) and Respo	ndent agree and stipul	late as follows
1. Th	ne property subjec	t to this Stipulation :	਼ੌਂ ੂੁੱ is deseribed as:
			<u> </u>
			•
2. The property (v	ne subject propert what type).	y is classified as <u>A</u>	FRCU/TURAL
		or originally assigned property for tax year	
I	Land Improvements Potal	\$ 45 .00 \$ 68642 .00 \$ 68,687 .00	
4. Af Board of Eq	fter a timely appo qualization valued	al to the Board of Eq the subject property	ualization, the as follows:
I	and mprovements otal	\$ 45 .00 \$ 68642 .00 \$ 68,687 .00	
Single Sche	dule No.	1	

	County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year 2003 actual value for the subject property:
	Land \$.00 Improvements \$ 62,455 .00 Total \$.62,500 .00
	6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2003 .
	7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: Droperty WAS reduced To referent A more realistic market
	THUR TOT THE TESTERIORE.
*	8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on Sept. 16 2004 (date) at
	DATED this 6 day of August Petitioner(s) or Attorney DATED this 6 day of August Cyndy Mangue #13241 Petitioner(s) or Attorney Board of Equalization
	Address: Address:
	25090 WCR 15 Johnstown, CD ROSTY 915 10th St P.O. BOX 758 Greeley, CD 80632
	Telephone: 970-356-4000 X 4391
	Address:
	1400 N. 17th Alfo. 5-100 N. 17th Alfo. 5-100 N. 17th Alfo. 5-100 N. 17th Alfo.
	StipCnty.mst Telephone:
	Single Schedule No. /44730Z 2

* NOTE: This WAS Recheduled TO OCTOBER 14th @ 330 pm